

SB0210/744366/1

BY: Appropriations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 210
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike “Educational”; in the same line, after “Institutions” insert “of Postsecondary Education”; in lines 3, 7, 10, 15, 17, 19, and 21, in each instance, strike “educational institution” and substitute “institution of postsecondary education”; and in line 18, strike “available in the public domain” and substitute “publicly accessible”.

On page 2, in line 3, after “education;” insert “authorizing the governing board of an institution of postsecondary education to adopt a policy authorizing an employee to request a student to create a certain personal electronic account for a certain purpose;”; in line 4, strike “educational institution’s” and substitute “institution of postsecondary education’s”; in line 7, strike “educational”; and in line 8, after “institutions” insert “of postsecondary education”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike beginning with “**EDUCATIONAL**” in line 25 down through “**OCCUPATION**” in line 28 and substitute “**INSTITUTION OF POSTSECONDARY EDUCATION**” HAS THE MEANING STATED IN **§ 10-101(I) OF THIS ARTICLE**”.

On page 3 in lines 3, 6, 7 and 8, and 18 and 19, on page 4 in lines 11, 13, 15, 16, 21, 23, and 25, and on page 6 in line 7, in each instance, strike “**EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTION**” and substitute “**INSTITUTION OF POSTSECONDARY EDUCATION**”.

On page 4, in line 14, strike “**EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTION’S**” and substitute “**INSTITUTION OF POSTSECONDARY EDUCATION’S**”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

(Over)

On page 4, in line 20, strike “AVAILABLE IN THE PUBLIC DOMAIN” and substitute “PUBLICLY ACCESSIBLE”.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 5, after line 14, insert:

“(D) NOTWITHSTANDING ANY OTHER PROVISION OF THIS SECTION, THE GOVERNING BOARD OF AN INSTITUTION OF POSTSECONDARY EDUCATION MAY ADOPT A POLICY AUTHORIZING AN EMPLOYEE OF THE INSTITUTION OF POSTSECONDARY EDUCATION TO REQUEST A STUDENT, IN ORDER TO COMPLETE AN ACADEMIC OR CAREER-BASED ACTIVITY, TO CREATE A GENERIC PERSONAL ELECTRONIC ACCOUNT.”;

and in line 15, strike “(D)” and substitute “(E)”.

On page 6, in line 6, strike “(E)” and substitute “(F)”.